
 BID SUMMARY            

Spring Creek Road Improvement Project - Phase 1        

        

            CITY PROJECT NO. 2428          

ITEM Bid Security     5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 

NO. ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

 SCHEDULE A             

1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $54,200.00 $54,200.00 $91,654.75 $91,654.75 $91,418.00 $91,418.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $17,800.00 $17,800.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $24,444.00 $24,444.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6,970 CY $12.00 $83,640.00 $8.70 $60,639.00 $9.30 $64,821.00 $13.20 $92,004.00 $11.00 $76,670.00 

5 CONCRETE INLET 11 EA $600.00 $6,600.00 $1,780.00 $19,580.00 $1,300.00 $14,300.00 $1,521.00 $16,731.00 $2,250.00 $24,750.00 

6 SCHEDULE 80 PVC PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM. 72 LF $65.00 $4,680.00 $75.00 $5,400.00 $68.00 $4,896.00 $109.00 $7,848.00 $120.00 $8,640.00 

7 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 20 EA $1,500.00 $30,000.00 $1,700.00 $34,000.00 $1,410.00 $28,200.00 $1,545.00 $30,900.00 $2,350.00 $47,000.00 

8 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1L 2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,750.00 $3,500.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 $1,575.00 $3,150.00 $2,450.00 $4,900.00 

9 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM. 493 LF $65.00 $32,045.00 $50.00 $24,650.00 $45.00 $22,185.00 $38.00 $18,734.00 $72.00 $35,496.00 

10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3,715 TON $25.00 $92,875.00 $29.50 $109,592.50 $22.75 $84,516.25 $22.00 $81,730.00 $30.00 $111,450.00 

11 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 100 TON $50.00 $5,000.00 $45.00 $4,500.00 $84.00 $8,400.00 $38.00 $3,800.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 

12 HMA, CL. ½ IN. PG 64-28 3,725 TON $85.00 $316,625.00 $74.00 $275,650.00 $87.75 $326,868.75 $83.00 $309,175.00 $115.00 $428,375.00 

13 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1 CALC -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 

14 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1 CALC -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 

15 HMA FOR APPROACH CL. ½ IN. PG 64-28 25 TON $300.00 $7,500.00 $275.00 $6,875.00 $300.00 $7,500.00 $306.00 $7,650.00 $250.00 $6,250.00 

16 SAWCUT 176 LF $3.00 $528.00 $3.00 $528.00 $2.50 $440.00 $3.00 $528.00 $6.00 $1,056.00 

17 ESC LEAD 10 DAY $100.00 $1,000.00 $280.00 $2,800.00 $50.00 $500.00 $105.00 $1,050.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 

18 INLET PROTECTION 33 EA $100.00 $3,300.00 $53.00 $1,749.00 $50.00 $1,650.00 $56.00 $1,848.00 $120.00 $3,960.00 

19 STABALIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 350 SY $10.00 $3,500.00 $16.00 $5,600.00 $3.00 $1,050.00 $7.00 $2,450.00 $6.00 $2,100.00 

20 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 1 EST $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

21 1 ½” CHIP ROCK 400 TON $20.00 $8,000.00 $60.00 $24,000.00 $44.25 $17,700.00 $29.00 $11,600.00 $26.00 $10,400.00 

22 REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT 1 EST $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

23 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 4,616 LF $20.00 $92,320.00 $11.00 $50,776.00 $13.25 $61,162.00 $20.00 $92,320.00 $15.50 $71,548.00 

24 PAINT LINE 3,575 LF $0.10 $357.50 $0.70 $2,502.50 $0.75 $2,681.25 $1.00 $3,575.00 $0.85 $3,038.75 

25 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 633 LF $1.00 $633.00 $1.00 $633.00 $1.00 $633.00 $1.00 $633.00 $1.25 $791.25 

26 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 20 EA $100.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $400.00 $22.00 $440.00 $22.30 $446.00 $24.00 $480.00 

27 PERMANENT SIGNING 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,625.00 $3,625.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 

28 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1 LS $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $97,693.00 $97,693.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $123,257.00 $123,257.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 

29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING – SHORT DURATION 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $500.00 $500.00 $557.00 $557.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

30 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $4,738.00 $4,738.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

31 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 400 HR $65.00 $26,000.00 $79.00 $31,600.00 $40.00 $16,000.00 $59.10 $23,640.00 $65.00 $26,000.00 

 SCHEDULE A - CONTINUED ON PAGE 2             

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON MARCH 7TH, 2019.  
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 BID SUMMARY            

Spring Creek Road Improvement Project - Phase 1        

        

            CITY PROJECT NO. 2428          

ITEM Bid Security     5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 

NO. ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

 SCHEDULE A (Continued from Page 1)             
32 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $5,575.00 $5,575.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 

33 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, CLASS A 84 SF $12.00 $1,008.00 $120.00 $10,080.00 $15.00 $1,260.00 $13.50 $1,134.00 $23.00 $1,932.00 

34 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS A 375 SF $3.00 $1,125.00 $2.30 $862.50 $1.00 $375.00 $2.20 $825.00 $11.00 $4,125.00 

35 CONCRETE CLASS 3000 4 CY $250.00 $1,000.00 $490.00 $1,960.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $280.00 $1,120.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 

36 MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,288.00 $2,576.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 

37 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 2,132 SY $65.00 $138,580.00 $36.00 $76,752.00 $49.00 $104,468.00 $45.25 $96,473.00 $40.00 $85,280.00 

38 CEMENT CONC. COMMERCIAL APPROACH TYPE 1 4 EA $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $5,300.00 $21,200.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $4,683.00 $18,732.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 

39 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, TYPE PARALLEL B 1 EA $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $1,680.00 $1,680.00 $1,798.00 $1,798.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 

40 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A 5 EA $1,600.00 $8,000.00 $2,111.65 $10,558.25 $1,535.00 $7,675.00 $1,575.00 $7,875.00 $1,450.00 $7,250.00 

41 ADJUST MANHOLE 3 EA $500.00 $1,500.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $870.00 $2,610.00 $488.00 $1,464.00 $725.00 $2,175.00 

42 MINOR CHANGES 1 EST $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

43 SPCC PLAN 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $524.00 $524.00 $500.00 $500.00 

44 MAIL BOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 1 EA $400.00 $400.00 $600.00 $600.00 $655.00 $655.00 $557.00 $557.00 $500.00 $500.00 

              

 TOTAL SCHEDULE A:    $1,276,414.50   $1,029,578.75   $1,076,419.00   $1,142,102.00   $1,174,415.00 

              

 SCHEDULE B             

45 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 2 IN. DIAM 1,365 LF $40.00 $54,600.00 $14.50 $19,792.50 $17.00 $23,205.00 $12.20 $16,653.00 $8.50 $11,602.50 

46 SEWER CLEANOUT 2 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $200.00 $400.00 $135.00 $270.00 $715.00 $1,430.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 

47 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION, CLASS B 370 SF $3.00 $1,110.00 $2.30 $851.00 $1.00 $370.00 $2.00 $740.00 $3.00 $1,110.00 

48 SIDE SEWER CONNECTION TO 8 IN. SEWER MAIN 1 EA $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $450.00 $450.00 $3,190.00 $3,190.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 

              

 SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B:    $62,710.00  $26,343.50  $24,295.00  $22,013.00  $16,462.50 

 Sales Tax (8.2%):    $5,142.22  $2,160.17  $1,992.19  $1,805.07  $1,349.93 

 TOTAL SCHEDULE B:    $67,852.22  $28,503.67  $26,287.19  $23,818.07  $17,812.43 

              

 BID TOTAL (SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B):    $1,344,266.72  $1,058,082.42  $1,102,706.19  $1,165,920.07  $1,192,227.43 

              

              

              

 ADDITIONAL BIDDERS SHOWN ON PAGES 3 & 4             
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 BID SUMMARY            

Spring Creek Road Improvement Project - Phase 1        

        

            CITY PROJECT NO. 2428          

ITEM Bid Security     5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 

NO. ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

 SCHEDULE A             
1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $75,600.00 $75,600.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6,970 CY $12.00 $83,640.00 $17.61 $122,741.70 $12.00 $83,640.00 $25.42 $177,177.40 $35.00 $243,950.00 

5 CONCRETE INLET 11 EA $600.00 $6,600.00 $2,000.00 $22,000.00 $2,100.00 $23,100.00 $600.00 $6,600.00 $2,000.00 $22,000.00 

6 SCHEDULE 80 PVC PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM. 72 LF $65.00 $4,680.00 $100.00 $7,200.00 $90.00 $6,480.00 $40.00 $2,880.00 $80.00 $5,760.00 

7 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 20 EA $1,500.00 $30,000.00 $2,000.00 $40,000.00 $1,850.00 $37,000.00 $750.00 $15,000.00 $2,400.00 $48,000.00 

8 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1L 2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,300.00 $4,600.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 

9 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM. 493 LF $65.00 $32,045.00 $45.50 $22,431.50 $54.00 $26,622.00 $30.00 $14,790.00 $55.00 $27,115.00 

10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3,715 TON $25.00 $92,875.00 $20.00 $74,300.00 $24.00 $89,160.00 $22.00 $81,730.00 $25.00 $92,875.00 

11 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 100 TON $50.00 $5,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $55.00 $5,500.00 $32.00 $3,200.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 

12 HMA, CL. ½ IN. PG 64-28 3,725 TON $85.00 $316,625.00 $77.00 $286,825.00 $93.00 $346,425.00 $80.98 $301,650.50 $84.00 $312,900.00 

13 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1 CALC -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 

14 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1 CALC -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 

15 HMA FOR APPROACH CL. ½ IN. PG 64-28 25 TON $300.00 $7,500.00 $300.00 $7,500.00 $285.00 $7,125.00 $110.00 $2,750.00 $350.00 $8,750.00 

16 SAWCUT 176 LF $3.00 $528.00 $10.00 $1,760.00 $3.00 $528.00 $3.00 $528.00 $8.00 $1,408.00 

17 ESC LEAD 10 DAY $100.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $75.00 $750.00 $375.00 $3,750.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 

18 INLET PROTECTION 33 EA $100.00 $3,300.00 $100.00 $3,300.00 $60.00 $1,980.00 $500.00 $16,500.00 $100.00 $3,300.00 

19 STABALIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 350 SY $10.00 $3,500.00 $20.00 $7,000.00 $14.00 $4,900.00 $50.00 $17,500.00 $20.00 $7,000.00 

20 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 1 EST $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

21 1 ½” CHIP ROCK 400 TON $20.00 $8,000.00 $31.20 $12,480.00 $52.00 $20,800.00 $25.00 $10,000.00 $100.00 $40,000.00 

22 REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT 1 EST $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

23 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 4,616 LF $20.00 $92,320.00 $15.00 $69,240.00 $13.00 $60,008.00 $14.00 $64,624.00 $20.00 $92,320.00 

24 PAINT LINE 3,575 LF $0.10 $357.50 $0.75 $2,681.25 $0.85 $3,038.75 $1.20 $4,290.00 $0.70 $2,502.50 

25 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 633 LF $1.00 $633.00 $1.25 $791.25 $1.20 $759.60 $1.50 $949.50 $1.00 $633.00 

26 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 20 EA $100.00 $2,000.00 $25.00 $500.00 $24.00 $480.00 $350.00 $7,000.00 $20.00 $400.00 

27 PERMANENT SIGNING 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

28 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1 LS $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $103,000.00 $103,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 

29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING – SHORT DURATION 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $750.00 $750.00 $600.00 $600.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

30 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $28,996.00 $28,996.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

31 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 400 HR $65.00 $26,000.00 $0.01 $4.00 $67.00 $26,800.00 $45.00 $18,000.00 $100.00 $40,000.00 

 SCHEDULE A CONTINUED ON PAGE 4             
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 BID SUMMARY            

Spring Creek Road Improvement Project - Phase 1        

        

            CITY PROJECT NO. 2428          

ITEM Bid Security     5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 

NO. ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

 SCHEDULE A (Continued from Page 3)             
32 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $37,200.00 $37,200.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 

33 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, CLASS A 84 SF $12.00 $1,008.00 $10.00 $840.00 $15.00 $1,260.00 $75.00 $6,300.00 $35.00 $2,940.00 

34 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS A 375 SF $3.00 $1,125.00 $1.00 $375.00 $2.50 $937.50 $20.00 $7,500.00 $1.00 $375.00 

35 CONCRETE CLASS 3000 4 CY $250.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 

36 MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $700.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 

37 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 2,132 SY $65.00 $138,580.00 $50.00 $106,600.00 $42.00 $89,544.00 $45.00 $95,940.00 $40.00 $85,280.00 

38 CEMENT CONC. COMMERCIAL APPROACH TYPE 1 4 EA $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $6,100.00 $24,400.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 

39 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, TYPE PARALLEL B 1 EA $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 

40 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A 5 EA $1,600.00 $8,000.00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $1,300.00 $6,500.00 $1,600.00 $8,000.00 

41 ADJUST MANHOLE 3 EA $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 

42 MINOR CHANGES 1 EST $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

43 SPCC PLAN 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 

44 MAIL BOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 1 EA $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $350.00 $350.00 $650.00 $650.00 $500.00 $500.00 

              

 TOTAL SCHEDULE A:    $1,276,414.50  $1,182,413.70   $1,199,185.85   $1,207,557.40   $1,336,906.50 

              

 SCHEDULE B             

45 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 2 IN. DIAM 1,365 LF $40.00 $54,600.00 $17.80 $24,297.00 $14.00 $19,110.00 $15.00 $20,475.00 $45.00 $61,425.00 

46 SEWER CLEANOUT 2 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $94.00 $188.00 $350.00 $700.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 

47 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION, CLASS B 370 SF $3.00 $1,110.00 $1.00 $370.00 $2.50 $925.00 $85.00 $31,450.00 $1.00 $370.00 

48 SIDE SEWER CONNECTION TO 8 IN. SEWER MAIN 1 EA $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $450.00 $450.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

              

 SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B:    $62,710.00  $31,667.00  $25,323.00  $53,075.00  $65,495.00 

 Sales Tax (8.2%):    $5,142.22  $2,596.69  $2,076.49  $4,352.15  $5,370.59 

 TOTAL SCHEDULE B:    $67,852.22  $34,263.69  $27,399.49  $57,427.15  $70,865.59 

              

 BID TOTAL (SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B):    $1,344,266.72  $1,216,677.39  $1,226,585.34  $1,264,984.55  $1,407,772.09 
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CONTRACTING, INC. 
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CONSTRUCTION 
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